Bond Issuance Cost -   233,183   36,230   129,883   -
   TOTAL EXPENDITURES 3,928,821$  4,241,601$  3,314,904$  3,282,513$   2,434,421$

   EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) 1,404,909$  1,031,306$  835,267$   263,457$   248,014$

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
   Developer advances, net 318,876   -   -   -   -
   EXCESS SOURCES 1,723,785$  1,031,306$  835,267$   263,457$   248,014$

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING OF YEAR 4,866,940   3,835,634   3,000,367   2,736,910   2,488,896

FUND BALANCE, END OF YEAR 6,590,725$  4,866,940$  3,835,634$  3,000,367$   2,736,910$

Fiscal Year Ended
September 30, (2)

_______________
(1) In fiscal year 2024, only $0.23578 of the District’s $0.92840 tax rate was a maintenance tax that was allocated to the general

fund.
(2) Information derived from the District's audited financial statements.

 33

PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Year Total % of
Ended Outstanding Bonds The Bonds (1) Outstanding Principal
9/30 Principal Interest Principal Interest Debt Retired
2026 5,855,000$   5,642,737$  -$   579,228$   12,076,965$
2027 6,080,000   5,440,246   490,000   1,004,931   13,015,177
2028 6,300,000   5,233,821   520,000   979,681   13,033,502
2029 6,520,000   5,024,996   545,000   953,056   13,043,052
2030 6,735,000   4,811,112   570,000   925,181   13,041,293   30.76%
2031 6,970,000   4,590,481   600,000   895,931   13,056,412
2032 7,050,000   4,363,077   630,000   865,181   12,908,259
2033 7,300,000   4,129,062   665,000   832,806   12,926,868
2034 7,540,000   3,884,387   700,000   798,681   12,923,069
2035 7,795,000   3,628,287   735,000   762,806   12,921,094   54.46%
2036 7,990,000   3,360,774   770,000   728,069   12,848,843
2037 8,220,000   3,082,179   805,000   694,600   12,801,779
2038 8,405,000   2,794,326   840,000   659,644   12,698,970
2039 8,715,000   2,496,218   875,000   623,200   12,709,418
2040 8,075,000   2,197,302   910,000   585,269   11,767,571   79.41%
2041 8,750,000   1,890,939   955,000   544,444   12,140,382
2042 8,190,000   1,581,932   995,000   500,569   11,267,501
2043 7,600,000   1,292,726   1,040,000   454,781   10,387,507
2044 6,965,000   1,024,776   1,090,000   406,175   9,485,951
2045 6,625,000   770,846   1,145,000   354,491   8,895,337   98.46%
2046 6,265,000   519,992   1,195,000   299,631   8,279,624
2047 5,530,000   277,244   1,255,000   239,875   7,302,119
2048 3,795,000   79,716   1,320,000   175,500   5,370,216
2049 -   -   1,390,000   107,750   1,497,750
2050 -   -   1,460,000   36,500   1,496,500   100.00%

163,270,000$ 68,117,177$  21,500,000$ 15,007,982$ 267,895,158$

_______________
(1) Average life of the issue – 14.742 years.  Interest on the Bonds has been calculated at an average rate of 4.92% for purposes

of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

Average Annual Debt Service Requirement (2026-2050) 10,715,806$
Maximum Annual Debt Service Requirement (2031) 13,056,412$

[REMINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

___________
(1)  Preliminary, subject to change.

 34

TAX DATA

AUTHORIZED TAXES

Debt Service Tax . . . The Board covenants in the Bond Order and in each of the orders authorizing the issuance of the